PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (ADMINISTRATION), FOREST HEADQUARTERS, VAZHUTHACAUD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Present: Pramod G. Krishnan IFS

Subject :- Kerala Forest Department - Appointment of Nodal Officer for furnishing information in respect of matters relating to National Human Rights Commission required by Home department- regarding.

Read:- Government Circular No: G1/417/2022/Home, dated: 17.12.2024

ORDER No: KFDHQ/626/2025-ADMIN/D5, Dated:20-01-2025

National Human Rights Commission has developed Human Rights Commission Network Portal (HRCNet) to be used for lodging/tracking online complaints and handling complaints received offline, etc. so as to facilitate receipt and processing of complaints on human rights violations in a transparent and expeditious manner. Government, vide circular read above, has requested all departments to ensure on-time filing of reports/response through HRCNet portal and directed to upload the action taken reports in the portal. It is also directed to appoint a Nodal Officer in each Department for uploading the timely reports in the HRCNet Portal. It would be appropriate that the officer dealing with court cases, Assistant Conservator of Forests & Liaison Officer, Ernakulam can be appointed as Nodal Officer for the HRCNet portal.

Under the circumstances mentioned above, the Assistant Conservator of Forests & Liaison Officer, Ernakulam is appointed as Nodal Officer for HRCNet portal. The following is the details of the present ACF & Liaison Officer.

Name : Smt. Chinnu Janardhanan

PEN : 662739

Post : Assistant Conservator of Forests & Liaison Officer, Liaison Office Ernakulam

Mobile No. : 9947843620

Email Id : chinnujanardanan@gmail.com

Signed by Pramod G Krishnan Additionar Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Administration)

То

The State Nodal Officer, Joint Secretary (B), Home Department, Govt. Secretariat

Copy to:

- 1. The PCCF and HoFF for kind information
- 2. The PCCF (FM) for kind information
- 3. The Chief Wildlife Warden, Kerala for information.
- 4. The APCCF(FB &A)/ (Vig&FI)/ (WP&R)/ (E&TW)/ (Social Forestry) for information
- 5. The CF (HRD) for information.
- 6. Smt. Chinnu Janardhanan , ACF & liaison officer, Ernakulam for information and strict compliance.
- 7. The Chief Conservator of Forests (IT) for information and necessary action.

8. Stock file